
 

Top 100 GRADUATE EMPLOYERS 

Company name Type of business Website address 

GCHQ    UK’s intelligence and security   www.gchq-careers.co.uk 

PA Consulting Group     Media Communications   www.paconsulting.com 

Irwin Mitchell Solicitor  www.irwinmitchell.com  

Baillie Gifford Independent investor www.bailliegifford.com 

RBS Bank of Scotland www.rbs.co.uk 

British Sugar Sugar beet www.britishsugar.co.uk 

ING Direct Savings www.ingdirect.co.uk  

TUI Travel plc www.tui-group.com 

Balfour Beatty Construction www.balfourbeatty.com 

J P Morgan Financial Services www.jpmorgan.com 

Foreign & Commonwealth Office, Government www.fco.gov.uk 

Fidelity International Financial Services www.fidelity-international.com 

Marks & Spencer Retail  www.marksandspencer.com 

BCG  Boston Consulting Group www.bcg.com 

Unilever Food Industry www.unilever.co.uk 

Army British Army www.army.mod.uk 

Price Waterhouse Coopers Consultancy www.pwc.co 

Mangroup plc       Finance www.mangroupplc.com 

Ofgem Energy Suppliers www.ofgem.gov.uk 

Nationwide Building Society www.nationwide.co.uk 

Metropolitan Police Police  www.met.police.uk 

Dentonwildesapte Law Firm www.dentonwildesapte.com 

Meta Morphose International Sales Training www.meta-morphose.com 

Geoservices Oilfield Services www.geoservices.com 

Capital One       Credit Card www.capitalone.co.uk 

Corus Steel Producer www.corusgroup.com 

Dechert LLP Law Firm www.dechert.com 

C M S Microsoft Products www.microsoft.com/cms 

Nestle UK Milk Products www.nestle.co.uk 

Bank of England Bank www.bankofengland.co.uk 

HM Revenue & Customs Tax and vat www.hmrc.gov.uk 

Hewitt Investment advisor www.hewittassociates.com 

Ericsson Mobile phone supplier www.ericsson.com/uk 

Grant Thornton        Chartered accountant www.grant-thornton.co.uk 

IBM IT and Consultancy www.ibm.com/uk/en 

Bhp Billiton     Global resource company www.bhpbilliton.com 

UK Border Agency Home Office www.ukba.homeoffice.gov.uk 

At Kearney    Global Management Consultants www.atkearney.com 

H M Treasury Treasury www.hm-treasury.gov.uk 

Gallagher GTI Training company www.yell.com 

Veale Wasbrough Lawyers www.vwl.co.uk 

E D F Energy Gas and Energy www.edfenergy.com 



Deloitte Risk management www.deloitte.com 

Hays Specialist Recruitment www.hays.com 

Maersk Oil Oil and Gas Specialist www.maerskoil.com 

Mouchel Consulting & business group www.mouchel.com 

Jaguar Car dealer www.jaguarlandrovercareers.com 

Wilmott Dixon Group     Major Contractors   www.willmottdixongroup.co.uk 

Aquila Heywood Pensions/ admin www.heywood.co.uk 

WPP Advertising and Marketing www.wpp.com 

Lloyds Register Global internet site www.lr.org 

Lidl Supermarket chain www.lidl.co.uk 

Jones Day Law Firm www.jonesday.com 

Lloyds TSB Internet banking www.lloydstsb.com 

DELNI Dept. employment & learning www.delni.gov.uk 

Schlumberger Global oilfield & info services www.slb.com 

Mott Mac Donald International consultant www.mottmac.com 

Glaxo Smith Kline Leading health company www.gsk.com 

Cummins engine manufacturers www.cummins-uk.com 

London Business School Education www.london.edu 

Bovis  New Home Builders www.bovishomes.co.uk 

Accenture Management Consultancy www.accenture.com 

Civil Service Large public sector employer    www.civilservice.gov.uk 

KPMG  Careers www.kpmg.co.uk/careers 

Procter & Gamble Pharmaceuticals www.pgpharma.com 

Goldman Sachs Investment/ banking www2.goldmansachs.com 

Mars Snack foods/drinks www.mars.com 

BBC Media/Broadcasting company www.bbc.co.uk 

Barclays Bank Business Bank www.barclays.co.uk 

Ernst & young Consultancy www.careers.ey.gtios.com 

Ford Motors co New and used cars www.ford.co.uk 

HSBC International bank www.hsbc.co.uk 

UBS Warburg Investment bank www.ubs.com 

Clifford Chance Law Firm www.cliffordchance.com 

NHS National Health Service www.nhs.uk 

BAE Systems British Aerospace www.baesystems.com 

BT Broadband group/TV/Phone            www.bt.com 

Deutsche Bank Financial service provider www.db.com 

Foreign Office foreign policy work www.fco.gov.uk/ 

Microsoft IT information service www.microsoft.com 

McDonalds Fast Food www.mcdonalds.co.uk 

Linklaters Law Firm www.linklaters.com 

Astra Zeneca  news and careers section www.astrazeneca.co.uk 

Boots co. Health and beauty products www.boots.com 

Mckinsey & Co Management consulting www.mckinsey.com 

L’Oreal cosmetics/beauty/perfumes www.loreal.co.uk 

Allen & Overy International Law Firm www.allenovery.com 

Merrill Lynch  Financial Management www.ml.com 



Sainsbury’s Food Retailer www.sainsburys.co.uk 

Tesco Grocery Retailer www.tesco.com 

Nestle  UK careers www.nestle.co.uk/Careers 

Freshfields Law Firm www.freshfields.com/careers 

John Lewis Fashion Retailer www.johnlewis.com 

British Airways Airline www.BritishAirways.com 

Citibank  Private Commercial bank www.citibank.co.uk 

Credit Suisse  Financial service group www.credit-suisse.com 

Bain & Co Global management consulting www.bain.com 

Standard Life  Products and services/pensions www.standardlife.co.uk 

Norton Rose  International legal practice www.nortonrose.co.uk 

Aldi Retail Firm www.aldi.co.uk 

Qinetiq Defence technology security    www.qinetiq.com 

BP Amoco British Petroleum www.bp.com 

Shell  Fuel Services/oil www.shell.co.uk 

Reuters Top Business news UK and more www.uk.reuters.com/new 

Morgan Stanley Global Financial Services www.morganstanley.com 

MOD (DESG) Defence Engineering/science group www.mod.uk 

Diageo Consumer goods companies www.diageo.com 

RAF Royal Air Force www.raf.mod.uk 

Exxon mobil Energy resources  www.exxonmobil.co.uk 

Vodafone Mobile phone company/broadband www.vodafone.co.uk 

Ove Arup  Global designers www.arup.com 

Eversheds Law Firm www.eversheds.com 

Rolls – Royce Motor company www.rolls-royce.com 

Royal Navy Royal Navy/Marines www.royalnavy.mod.uk 

Herbert Smith Legal practice www.herbertsmith.com 

BNFL  International nuclear energy  www.bnfl.com 

Data connection specializes in core communications  www.dataconnection.com 

European Commission       European Union www.ec.europa.eu/index_en.htm 

Arcadia Group British Retail Company www.arcadiagroup.co.uk 

                    

   

     

     

     

 


